

Happy Valley District Office:(530)357-2134 16300 Cloverdale Rd., Anderson, CA 96007 Happy Valley Elementary School (530)357-2111 17480 Palm Avenue, Anderson, CA 96007 Happy Valley Primary School (530)357-2131 16300 Cloverdale Lane, Anderson, CA 96007

Superintendent/Primary School Principal – Gina Murphy Elementary School Principal- Chris Nelson

Governing Board: Nate Echols, Cheryl Frazer, Carla Perry, Jodi Shearman, Billy Soksoda

Contract for Inter-District Agreement Transfer

Welcome! As a new member to our school and the Happy Valley Elementary School District, we are excited to work with your family in making sure all children meet their full potential. Students from other districts are welcome at our school, but also must realize that an Inter-District Agreement Transfer is a courtesy and a privilege, not a right. The Happy Valley School District accepts this Inter-District Agreement Transfer on the condition that the student continues to meet the following minimum requirements:

- Absences will not exceed 10 per academic year (95%).
- Tardies will not exceed 10 per year.
- A student will maintain a 2.0 GPA.
- Student Academic Performance will be Basic, Proficient or Advanced.
- Parents will work cooperatively with the school to ensure that attendance, academia, and behavior standards are adhered to.
- Any other agreed upon conditions will be written within the contract.

If any of the above expectations are not met, the District will have the right to revoke the Inter-District Agreement Transfer.

Other Conditions:

Student's Signature

Parent's Signature

Grade

Date